
2024-2025 University of Jamestown Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-11   Conf: 11-4   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Bennion, Silas 28-28 847 30.3 170-376 .452 49-135 .363 73-99 .737 16 88 104 3.7 55 1 97 75 1 42 462 16.5
24 Walters, Anthony 28-0 727 26.0 151-328 .460 55-137 .401 43-53 .811 24 60 84 3.0 47 0 24 32 4 15 400 14.3
22 Llinas, Jimmy 25-25 632 25.3 110-167 .659 2-11 .182 52-79 .658 43 163 206 8.2 57 2 34 37 30 32 274 11.0
25 Hektner, Owen 28-28 774 27.6 101-246 .411 58-145 .400 43-54 .796 20 89 109 3.9 50 0 31 36 7 25 303 10.8
55 Cordes, Will 28-28 922 32.9 58-160 .363 25-83 .301 40-44 .909 8 62 70 2.5 26 0 69 20 3 22 181 6.5
13 Glasgow, Cole 28-28 700 25.0 74-155 .477 6-23 .261 17-26 .654 25 75 100 3.6 48 1 50 47 6 32 171 6.1
33 Stainbrook, Ayden 20-0 223 11.2 36-78 .462 25-62 .403 10-12 .833 5 21 26 1.3 14 0 5 11 5 6 107 5.4
15 Woodford, Carson 21-1 273 13.0 34-56 .607 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 37 48 85 4.0 42 1 9 15 5 6 77 3.7
01 Barr, Spencer 28-0 339 12.1 36-90 .400 23-60 .383 7-9 .778 4 10 14 0.5 20 0 17 15 0 4 102 3.6
43 Lyman, Hunter 16-2 134 8.4 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 18 36 54 3.4 20 1 3 8 1 2 17 1.1
11 Carroll, Brooks 10-0 27 2.7 2-9 .222 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.6
4 Kolbeck, Garrett 7-0 11 1.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0.4
23 Grossman, Tate 6-0 9 1.5 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
0 Snell, Quinten 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Wieker, Malek 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 779-1687 .462 246-668 .368 299-402 .744 246 700 946 33.8 381 6 340 313 62 188 2109 75.32
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 779-1670 .466 218-596 .366 239-341 .701 225 691 916 32.7 432 3 316 340 82 167 2015 71.96

Team Statistics UJ OPP
SCORING 2109 2015
    Points Per Game 75.3 72.0
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 779-1687 779-1670
    Field Goal Pct .462 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-668 218-596
    3PT FG Pct .368 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-402 239-341
    FT Pct .744 .701
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 8.5
REBOUNDS 946 916
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 340 316
    Assists Per Game 12.1 11.3
TURNOVERS 313 340
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 188 167
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.0
BLOCKS 62 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 0 3,494
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-0 15-233
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-63

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Jamestown (N.D.) 999 1099 8 2109
Opponents 973 1030 12 2015

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/24 BRIAR CLIFF (IOWA) L 66-72 0
11/08/24 vs Montana Western (MT) W 76-57 0
11/09/24 at Montana Tech (MT) L 67-84 0
11/14/24 at Mary W 82-69 286
11/16/24 at Sioux Falls L 69-80 0
11/21/24 at Minot St. L 74-86 212
11/23/24 NORTHERN STATE (S.D.) W 79-64 0
11/29/24 vs Minnesota St. L 80-85 125
11/30/24 at Augustana (SD) W 75-70 825

* 12/13/24 DICKINSON STATE (N.D.) L (OT) 77-81 0
12/16/24 at Northern St. W 77-62 1,008
12/29/24 at Dakota Wesleyan (SD) L 69-78 0

* 01/03/25 at VCSU W 85-81 0
* 01/04/25 at Mayville State W 87-72 0
* 01/10/25 BELLEVUE (NEB.) W 78-62 0
* 01/11/25 DAKOTA STATE (S.D.) W 94-73 0
* 01/17/25 MAYVILLE STATE (N.D.) W 88-82 0
* 01/18/25 VALLEY CITY STATE (N.D.) W 72-56 0
* 01/25/25 at Dakota State (S.D.) L 60-83 0
* 01/25/25 at Bellevue (NE) W 71-58 160
* 01/31/25 DICKINSON STATE (N.D.) L 69-77 0
* 02/07/25 at VCSU W 75-68 0
* 02/08/25 at Mayville State W 78-71 0
* 02/14/25 at Dickinson State L 59-81 0
* 02/21/25 DAKOTA STATE (S.D.) W 86-77 0
* 02/22/25 BELLEVUE (NEB.) W 75-50 0

03/01/25 DAKOTA STATE (S.D.) W 76-69 0
03/04/25 at Dickinson State L 62-67 1,003

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Jamestown Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-4   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 Bennion, Silas 15-15 451 30.1 102-213 .479 24-63 .381 45-59 .763 5 51 56 3.7 26 0 54 40 0 22 273 18.2
24 Walters, Anthony 15-0 379 25.3 80-173 .462 29-70 .414 27-31 .871 15 26 41 2.7 24 0 14 18 2 5 216 14.4
22 Llinas, Jimmy 13-13 327 25.2 58-94 .617 2-11 .182 30-47 .638 22 84 106 8.2 22 0 15 14 12 21 148 11.4
25 Hektner, Owen 15-15 379 25.3 52-122 .426 32-75 .427 14-19 .737 13 51 64 4.3 24 0 15 14 4 15 150 10.0
55 Cordes, Will 15-15 483 32.2 36-86 .419 17-46 .370 15-18 .833 4 34 38 2.5 11 0 33 12 2 16 104 6.9
33 Stainbrook, Ayden 9-0 124 13.8 19-39 .487 12-29 .414 3-5 .600 4 13 17 1.9 10 0 0 5 3 5 53 5.9
15 Woodford, Carson 14-1 209 14.9 30-49 .612 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 29 40 69 4.9 32 1 5 14 4 4 67 4.8
1 Barr, Spencer 15-0 226 15.1 24-59 .407 14-41 .341 6-8 .750 2 8 10 0.7 11 0 11 8 0 2 68 4.5
13 Glasgow, Cole 15-15 365 24.3 31-69 .449 1-8 .125 1-3 .333 10 39 49 3.3 30 0 25 21 4 15 64 4.3
11 Carroll, Brooks 7-0 22 3.1 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.9
4 Kolbeck, Garrett 5-0 9 1.8 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0.6
43 Lyman, Hunter 6-1 36 6.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 11 16 2.7 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
23 Grossman, Tate 5-0 8 1.6 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
0 Snell, Quinten 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Wieker, Malek 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3025 201.7 436-923 .472 134-353 .380 148-204 .725 134 382 516 34.4 196 1 173 153 31 108 1154 76.93
Opponents 15 3025 201.7 410-879 .466 131-332 .395 121-166 .729 108 374 482 32.1 228 0 167 188 34 80 1072 71.47

Team Statistics UJ OPP
SCORING 1154 1072
    Points Per Game 76.9 71.5
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 436-923 410-879
    Field Goal Pct .472 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-353 131-332
    3PT FG Pct .380 .395
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 148-204 121-166
    FT Pct .725 .729
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 8.1
REBOUNDS 516 482
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 173 167
    Assists Per Game 11.5 11.1
TURNOVERS 153 188
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 108 80
    Steals Per Game 7.2 5.3
BLOCKS 31 34
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 0 160
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 7-23
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Jamestown (N.D.) 552 594 8 1154
Opponents 518 542 12 1072

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/13/24 DICKINSON STATE (N.D.) L (OT) 77-81 0
01/03/25 at  VCSU W 85-81 0
01/04/25 at  Mayville State W 87-72 0
01/10/25 BELLEVUE (NEB.) W 78-62 0
01/11/25 DAKOTA STATE (S.D.) W 94-73 0
01/17/25 MAYVILLE STATE (N.D.) W 88-82 0
01/18/25 VALLEY CITY STATE (N.D.) W 72-56 0
01/25/25 at  Dakota State (S.D.) L 60-83 0
01/25/25 at  Bellevue (NE) W 71-58 160
01/31/25 DICKINSON STATE (N.D.) L 69-77 0
02/07/25 at  VCSU W 75-68 0
02/08/25 at  Mayville State W 78-71 0
02/14/25 at  Dickinson State L 59-81 0
02/21/25 DAKOTA STATE (S.D.) W 86-77 0
02/22/25 BELLEVUE (NEB.) W 75-50 0


